maintain community aesthetics, prevent blight conditions from 

arising, and generally preserve real estate values for property 

owners and to provide procedures for the abatement of conditions 

contrary to such purposes. 

5-3-2:  DEFINITIONS: 

CORD: A unit of quantity for cut fuel wood, equal to one hundred 

twenty-eight (128)cubic feet in a stack measuring four feet by 

four feet by eight feet (4' x 4' x 8') 

COST OF ABATEMENT: The total cost incurred by the City in 

connection with abating a public nuisance including, but not 

limited to: any cost incurred removing or remedying